Name:
Criminal Investigation & Forensics
Period:

Interviews & Interrogations – Answer Sheet
Mark your answers from the Multiple Choice sections below.  

Strike through correct answer (do not circle):      Ex.
 1.   A      B      C      D      E      F 


1.   A      B      C      D      E      F







2.   A      B      C      D      E      F







3.   A      B      C      D      E      F







4.   A      B      C      D      E      F







5.   A      B      C      D      E      F







6.   A      B      C      D      E      F







7.   A      B      C      D      E      F







8.   A      B      C      D      E      F







9.   A      B      C      D      E      F 







10. A      B      C      D      E      F







11. A      B      C      D      E      F







12. A      B      C      D      E      F







13. A      B      C      D      E      F







14. A      B      C      D      E      F







15. A      B      C      D      E      F







16. A      B      C      D      E      F







17. A      B      C      D      E      F







18. A      B      C      D      E      F







19. A      B      C      D      E      F







20. A      B      C      D      E      F







21. A      B      C      D      E      F







22. A      B      C      D      E      F







23. A      B      C      D      E      F







24. A      B      C      D      E      F







25. A      B      C      D      E      F







3. You are training a new detective in interrogations. Considering all you know about kinesic verbal cues select the most critical ones to share with a new colleague. List the top 5 verbal cues.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

4. You are training a new detective in interrogations. Considering all you know about kinesic physical cues select the most critical ones to share with a new colleague. List the top 5 physical cues.

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

Application: 30 points.  Allow for twenty minutes. Use the answer sheet to record your response.   

It is 1995 and you are assigned the interrogation of OJ Simpson in the murder of his wife. Using the nine steps of the Reid Technique as a starting point – assess the OJ case and provide a script of what would say and/or do at each stage. Be sure to also identify how you would evaluate any responses made by the defendant. 

Step One Name:

Your plan:

What are you looking for?

Step Two Name:

Your plan:

What are you looking for?

Step Three Name:

Your plan:

What are you looking for?

Step Four Name:

Your plan:

What are you looking for?

Step Five Name:

Your plan:

What are you looking for?

Step Six Name:

Your plan:

What are you looking for?

Step Seven Name:

Your plan:

What are you looking for?

Step Eight Name:

Your plan:

What are you looking for?

Step One Name:

What are you hoping to achieve? 
You are training a new police officer. Considering all you have learned about field interviews what are the top 5 pointers you would share before their first attempt at a field interview? 








1.








2.








3.








4.








5.











A teacher has a student, who they believe is hacking classroom computers, altering the computers, and creating a hassle for both the teacher and the technical support staff. Reflecting on the techniques illustrated in the video Never Be Lied to Again prove which technique would be most appropriate by scripting its’ implementation in this situation. Be sure to name the technique used. 





Name Technique: 





Script:
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